UNIVERSITY OF POONCH RAWALAKOT

Second Merit List Admission 2025

BS (Data Science)

Sr# Form#

21340

21861

20606

23130

23117

22163

23323

20748

20506

22070

20831

22659

21059

21359

24240

20547

Category

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit

Open Merit

Student Name

Hamza Javed
Muhammad Abdullah Naseer
Zia Ul Islam

Abdul Manan Mir

Musab Ayaz

Aniga Qadeer
Yahya Mubashar
Easha Sawar

Aiman Masood

Muhammad Fahad Iftikhar

Afifa Iram
Abdul Subhan

Mashal Zahid
Mugaddas Ramzan
Aryan Arshid

Bilal Javaid

Father Name

Muhammadjaved Khan
Naseerahmed Shah
Masroorliaguat

Mirmuhammad Khan

Ayazahmed

Abdulgadeer
Mubasharhussain
Muhammad Sawarkhan

Qazi Masoodahmad

Iftikharahmed

Munir Hussainanjum
Muhammad Khalidkhan
Zahidsarfraz
Muhammadramzan Khan
Arshidmahmood

Muhammad Javaidkhan

Admission Program

BS Artificial Intelligence

S O: BS Cyber Security T O: BS (Data Science)

BS Artificial Intelligence
S O: BS (Data Science)
BS (Data Science)

S O: BS Cyber Security T O: BS (Computer Science)

BS Artificial Intelligence

S O: BS (Data Science) T O: BS (Software Engineering)

BS (Data Science)

S O: BS (Software Engineering) T O: BS (Computer

Science)

BS (Computer Science)

S O: BS Cyber Security T O: BS (Data Science)

BS Cyber Security

S O: BS Artificial Intelligence T O: BS (Data Science)

BS International Relations

S O: BS (Software Engineering) T O: BS (Data Science)

BS Artificial Intelligence

S O: BS (Data Science) T O: BS (Computer Science)

BS (Data Science)

S O: B.Sc. Electrical Engineering T O: BS (Software

Engineering)
BS (Computer Science)
S O: BS (Data Science)

BS (Data Science)

BS Artificial Intelligence

S O: BS (Computer Science) T O: BS (Data Science)

BS (Software Engineering)

S O: BS (Computer Science) T O: BS (Data Science)
B.Sc. Computer Engineering Technology
S O: BS Cyber Security T O: BS (Data Science)

BS Artificial Intelligence

S O: BS Cyber Security T O: BS (Data Science)

Gender Domicile
M Poonch
M Poonch
M
M Poonch
M Poonch
F
M Poonch
F Poonch
F
M Poonch
F Poonch
M Poonch
F Poonch
F Poonch
M Mirpur
M Poonch

™™

SsC

o.M

HSSC

20% T.M O.M 50%

1100 1016 18.47

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

826

879

815

847

776

939

857

729

803

884

906

916

884

587

683

15.02

15.98

14.82

15.40

14.11

17.07

15.58

13.25

14.60

16.07

16.47

16.65

16.07

10.67

12.42

1200

1200

1200

1100

1200

1100

1100

1200

1100

1100

1100

1100

1200

1200

702

798

698

662

682

732

662

871

776

634

676

667

754

782

29.25

33.25

29.08

30.09

28.42

33.27

30.09

36.29

35.27

28.82

30.73

30.32

31.42

32.58

1200 772 32.17

3550 2282 32.14

Entry Test

™M O.M 30%

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

48

46

56

56

58

46

46

28

38

54

42

42

36

34

52

46

14.40

13.80

16.80

16.80

17.40

13.80

13.80

8.40

11.40

16.20

12.60

12.60

10.80

10.20

15.60

13.80

Merit(100)

62.12

62.07

61.87

61.71

61.22

61.18

60.96

60.27

59.93

59.62

59.40
59.39

58.87

58.86

58.44

58.36

Merit Status

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit



Sr# Form#

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

21753

20794

22546

21179

23278

20539

22999

21813

22543

21607

21589

21610

23093

21066

20714

24090

22693

21687

23586

Category

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit
Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Student Name

Malika Munir

Aiman Khaliq

Imama Zahid

Ayan Jabbar

Sehar Hameed

Abdul Qadir

Basal Sajjad

Raees Latif

Afnan Irfan
Abdul Jabbar
Romaisa Amijid
Hassan Zareen

Muhammad Hussnain Altaf

Blawal Rasheed

Rukhsana Aziz

Mustansar Hayat

Emaz Riaz

Umais Khaliq Khaliq

Sarim Pervaiz

Father Name

Badarmunir

Abdul Khaligkhan

Zahidmehmood

Jabbarpervaiz

Abdul Hameed Khanresham

Khan
Muhammadhabib Khan
Sajjadkhan
Latif Ahmadshah
Muhammadirfan Khan
Tofique.
Amjidnaeem
Muhammad Zareenkhan
Altafaziz

Rasheedimam Din

Abdulaziz

Muhammadhayat Khan

Muhammadriaz

Muhammadkhaliq

Pervaizhussain

Admission Program

B.Sc. Software Engineering Technology
S O: BS (Software Engineering) T O: BS (Data Science)
BS (Software Engineering)
S O: BS (Data Science) T O: BS Psychology
BS Cyber Security
S O: BS (Data Science) T O: BS Accounting and
Finance
BS Artificial Intelligence
S O: BS (Data Science) T O: BS (Computer Science)
BS (Data Science)
S O: BS (Computer Science) T O: BS (Software
Engineering)
BS (Computer Science)
S O: BS (Software Engineering) T O: BS (Data Science)
BS (Software Engineering)
S O: BS (Computer Science) T O: BS (Data Science)
BS (Computer Science)
S O: BS (Data Science) T O: BS Cyber Security
BS Artificial intelligence (Evening)
S O: BS Cyber Security T O: BS (Data Science)
BS (Software Engineering)
S O: BS Artificial Intelligence T O: BS (Data Science)
BS (Data Science)
S O: BS (Computer Science)
BS Cyber Security
S O: BS (Software Engineering) T O: BS (Data Science)
BS (Computer Science)
S O: BS Artificial Intelligence T O: BS (Data Science)
BS (Data Science)
S O: BS Cyber Security
BS (Data Science)
S O: BS (Software Engineering) T O: BS Artificial
Intelligence
BS (Computer Science)
S O: BS (Data Science) T O: BS Artificial Intelligence
BS Cyber Security
S O: BS (Data Science) T O: BS Artificial Intelligence
B.Sc. Software Engineering Technology
S O: B.Sc. Computer Engineering Technology T O: BS
(Data Science)
BS (Data Science)
S O: BS Cyber Security T O: BS (Software Engineering)

Gender Domicile
F
F
F
M Poonch
F Poonch
M Poonch
M Poonch
M
M Poonch
M Poonch
F Sudhnoti
M
M Poonch
M Poonch
F Haveli
M Poonch
M
M Poonch
M Poonch

™™

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

SsC

o.M

889

783

801

734

901

724

798

651

638

684

772

816

736

763

754

794

801

638

744

20%

16.16

14.24

14.56

13.35

16.38

13.16

14.51

11.84

11.60

12.44

14.04

14.84

13.38

13.87

13.71

14.44

14.56

11.60

13.53

HSSC

TM OM 50% T.M O.M

1200 768 32.00 100 28

1200 807 33.63 100 28

1100 682 31.00 100 34

1200 671 27.96 100 48

1200 723 30.13 100 30

1200 622 2592 100 54

1100 550 25.00 100 50

1200 678 28.25 100 48

1100 599 27.23 100 52

1200 735 30.63 100 36

1200 754 31.42 100 28

1200 689 28.71 100 34

1200 620 25.83 100 48

1200 639 26.63 100 42

1200 686 28.58 100 36

1200 711 29.63 100 30

1200 649 27.04 100 38

1200 714 29.75 100 38

1200 609 25.37 100 44

Entry Test

30%

8.40

8.40

10.20

14.40

16.20

15.00

14.40

15.60

10.80

8.40

10.20

14.40

12.60

10.80

9.00

11.40

11.40

13.20

Merit(100)

56.56

56.26

55.76

55.70

55.51

55.28

54.51

54.49

54.43

53.86

53.85

53.74

53.62

53.10

53.09

53.06

53.01

52.75

52.10

Merit Status

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

Waiting

Waiting

Waiting

Waiting

Waiting

Waiting

Waiting



Sr# Form#

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

22873

22218

23827

23501

21180

21249

21460

21612

21895

23289

23455

21144

Note:

Category

Open Merit
Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit
Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Student Name

Mishal Pervaiz
Muhammad Fahad

Momina Zafar

Albash Shouket

Ali Mehdi

Hurain Fatima
Areej Waheed

Faraz Saleem

Aimen Naeem

Tanees Kiani

Shamikh Malik

Sardar Hammad Shoukat

Father Name

Naseempervaiz
Abdul Sammadkhan

Zafarigbal Khan

Shouketabbassi

Mukhtarali

Masoodanjum
Abdulwaheed

Muhammadsaleem Khan

Muhammadnaeem Khan

Muhammad Osafkhan

Muhammadshakil

Shoukat

Admission Committee

1.

2.

3.

Name in Merit list doesn't ensure the admission confirmation.
Due date for the fee is 28-29 October 2025 in DSA Office

Applicants on Merit in Merit list shall bring their original documents (Metric, Fsc ,Domicile, CNIC and Nomination where applicable)

In DAE Category preference will be given to AJK Nationals.

Error and omission are excepted

Admission Program Gender Domicile
BS (Computer Science)
F Poonch
S O: BS (Data Science) T O: BS Artificial Intelligence
BS (Computer Science)
P M Poonch
S O: BS (Software Engineering) T O: BS (Data Science)
B.Sc. Software Engineering Technolo,
& & &Y F Poonch
S O: BS (Software Engineering) T O: BS (Data Science)
BS (Data Science)
S O: BS (Software Engineering) T O: BS Artificial M
Intelligence
BS (Computer Science)
P M Roundu
S O: BS (Data Science)
BS (Data Science) F
S O: BS Artificial Intelligence
BS (Data Science) F Sudhnoti
BS (Software Engineering) M
S O: BS Artificial Intelligence T O: BS (Data Science)
BS (Computer Science) F
S O: BS (Data Science)
BS (Data Science)
S O: BS Artificial Intelligence T O: BS Software M
engineering (Evening)
BS (Data Science) M
S O: BS (Software Engineering) T O: BBA
BS Artificial intelligence (Evening) M
S O: BS Artificial Intelligence T O: BS (Data Science)
DSA

™™

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

SsC

o.M

510

940

929

791

735

561

692

675

722

752

794

469

20%

9.27

17.09

16.89

14.38

13.36

10.20

12.58

12.27

13.13

13.67

14.44

8.53

HSSC

Entry Test

TM OM 50% T.M O.M 30%

1200

1200

1200

1200

1100

1200

1200

1200

1200

1200

1100

1200

653

835

813

638

646

679

646

638

662

621

636

619

27.21

34.79

33.88

26.58

29.36

28.29

26.92

26.58

27.58

25.87

28.91

25.79

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

52

30

24

38

34

36

24

26

15.60

9.00

11.40

10.20

10.80

7.20

7.80

5.40

Merit(100)

52.08

51.88

50.77

49.97

49.93

49.89
49.70

49.66

47.91

47.35

43.35

39.72

Merit Status

Waiting

Waiting

Waiting

Waiting

Waiting

Waiting

Waiting

Waiting

Waiting

Waiting

Waiting

Waiting






