



UNIVERSITY OF POONCH RAWALAKOT

Second Merit List Admission 2025

BS (Data Science)

Sr#	Form#	Category	Student Name	Father Name	Admission Program	Gender	Domicile	SSC			HSSC			Entry Test			Merit(100)	Merit Status
								T.M	O.M	20%	T.M	O.M	50%	T.M	O.M	30%		
1	21340	Open Merit	Hamza Javed	Muhammadjaved Khan	BS Artificial Intelligence S O: BS Cyber Security T O: BS (Data Science)	M	Poonch	1100	1016	18.47	1200	702	29.25	100	48	14.40	62.12	On Merit
2	21861	Open Merit	Muhammad Abdullah Naseer	Naseerahmed Shah	BS Artificial Intelligence S O: BS (Data Science)	M	Poonch	1100	826	15.02	1200	798	33.25	100	46	13.80	62.07	On Merit
3	20606	Open Merit	Zia Ul Islam	Masroorliaquat	BS (Data Science) S O: BS Cyber Security T O: BS (Computer Science)	M	Poonch	1100	879	15.98	1200	698	29.08	100	56	16.80	61.87	On Merit
4	23130	Open Merit	Abdul Manan Mir	Mirmuhammad Khan	BS Artificial Intelligence S O: BS (Data Science) T O: BS (Software Engineering)	M	Poonch	1100	815	14.82	1100	662	30.09	100	56	16.80	61.71	On Merit
5	23117	Open Merit	Musab Ayaz	Ayazahmed	BS (Data Science) S O: BS (Software Engineering) T O: BS (Computer Science)	M	Poonch	1100	847	15.40	1200	682	28.42	100	58	17.40	61.22	On Merit
6	22163	Open Merit	Aniqa Qadeer	Abdulqadeer	BS (Computer Science) S O: BS Cyber Security T O: BS (Data Science)	F	Poonch	1100	776	14.11	1100	732	33.27	100	46	13.80	61.18	On Merit
7	23323	Open Merit	Yahya Mubashar	Mubasharhussain	BS Cyber Security S O: BS Artificial Intelligence T O: BS (Data Science)	M	Poonch	1100	939	17.07	1100	662	30.09	100	46	13.80	60.96	On Merit
8	20748	Open Merit	Easha Sawar	Muhammad Sawarkhan	BS International Relations S O: BS (Software Engineering) T O: BS (Data Science)	F	Poonch	1100	857	15.58	1200	871	36.29	100	28	8.40	60.27	On Merit
9	20506	Open Merit	Aiman Masood	Qazi Masoodahmad	BS Artificial Intelligence S O: BS (Data Science) T O: BS (Computer Science)	F	Poonch	1100	729	13.25	1100	776	35.27	100	38	11.40	59.93	On Merit
10	22070	Open Merit	Muhammad Fahad Iftikhar	Iftikharahmed	BS (Data Science) S O: B.Sc. Electrical Engineering T O: BS (Software Engineering)	M	Poonch	1100	803	14.60	1100	634	28.82	100	54	16.20	59.62	On Merit
11	20831	Open Merit	Afifa Iram	Munir Hussainanjum	BS (Computer Science) S O: BS (Data Science)	F	Poonch	1100	884	16.07	1100	676	30.73	100	42	12.60	59.40	On Merit
12	22659	Open Merit	Abdul Subhan	Muhammad Khalidkhan	BS (Data Science)	M	Poonch	1100	906	16.47	1100	667	30.32	100	42	12.60	59.39	On Merit
13	21059	Open Merit	Mashal Zahid	Zahidsarfraz	BS Artificial Intelligence S O: BS (Computer Science) T O: BS (Data Science)	F	Poonch	1100	916	16.65	1200	754	31.42	100	36	10.80	58.87	On Merit
14	21359	Open Merit	Muqaddas Ramzan	Muhammadramzan Khan	BS (Software Engineering) S O: BS (Computer Science) T O: BS (Data Science)	F	Poonch	1100	884	16.07	1200	782	32.58	100	34	10.20	58.86	On Merit
15	24240	Open Merit	Aryan Arshid	Arshidmahmood	B.Sc. Computer Engineering Technology S O: BS Cyber Security T O: BS (Data Science)	M	Mirpur	1100	587	10.67	1200	772	32.17	100	52	15.60	58.44	On Merit
16	20547	Open Merit	Bilal Javaid	Muhammad Javaidkhan	BS Artificial Intelligence S O: BS Cyber Security T O: BS (Data Science)	M	Poonch	1100	683	12.42	3550	2282	32.14	100	46	13.80	58.36	On Merit

Sr#	Form#	Category	Student Name	Father Name	Admission Program	Gender	Domicile	SSC			HSSC			Entry Test			Merit(100)	Merit Status
								T.M	O.M	20%	T.M	O.M	50%	T.M	O.M	30%		
17	21753	Open Merit	Malika Munir	Badarmunir	B.Sc. Software Engineering Technology S O: BS (Software Engineering) T O: BS (Data Science)	F		1100	889	16.16	1200	768	32.00	100	28	8.40	56.56	On Merit
18	20794	Open Merit	Aiman Khaliq	Abdul Khaliqkhan	BS (Software Engineering) S O: BS (Data Science) T O: BS Psychology	F		1100	783	14.24	1200	807	33.63	100	28	8.40	56.26	On Merit
19	22546	Open Merit	Imama Zahid	Zahidmehmood	BS Cyber Security S O: BS (Data Science) T O: BS Accounting and Finance	F		1100	801	14.56	1100	682	31.00	100	34	10.20	55.76	On Merit
20	21179	Open Merit	Ayan Jabbar	Jabbarpervaiz	BS Artificial Intelligence S O: BS (Data Science) T O: BS (Computer Science)	M	Poonch	1100	734	13.35	1200	671	27.96	100	48	14.40	55.70	On Merit
21	23278	Open Merit	Sehar Hameed	Abdul Hameed Khanresham Khan	BS (Data Science) S O: BS (Computer Science) T O: BS (Software Engineering)	F	Poonch	1100	901	16.38	1200	723	30.13	100	30	9.00	55.51	On Merit
22	20539	Open Merit	Abdul Qadir	Muhammadhabib Khan	BS (Computer Science) S O: BS (Software Engineering) T O: BS (Data Science)	M	Poonch	1100	724	13.16	1200	622	25.92	100	54	16.20	55.28	On Merit
23	22999	Open Merit	Basal Sajjad	Sajjadkhan	BS (Software Engineering) S O: BS (Computer Science) T O: BS (Data Science)	M	Poonch	1100	798	14.51	1100	550	25.00	100	50	15.00	54.51	On Merit
24	21813	Open Merit	Raees Latif	Latif Ahmadshah	BS (Computer Science) S O: BS (Data Science) T O: BS Cyber Security	M		1100	651	11.84	1200	678	28.25	100	48	14.40	54.49	On Merit
25	22543	Open Merit	Afnan Irfan	Muhammadirfan Khan	BS Artificial intelligence (Evening) S O: BS Cyber Security T O: BS (Data Science)	M	Poonch	1100	638	11.60	1100	599	27.23	100	52	15.60	54.43	On Merit
26	21607	Open Merit	Abdul Jabbar	Tofique.	BS (Software Engineering) S O: BS Artificial Intelligence T O: BS (Data Science)	M	Poonch	1100	684	12.44	1200	735	30.63	100	36	10.80	53.86	On Merit
27	21589	Open Merit	Romaisa Amjid	Amjidnaeem	BS (Data Science) S O: BS (Computer Science)	F	Sudhnoti	1100	772	14.04	1200	754	31.42	100	28	8.40	53.85	On Merit
28	21610	Open Merit	Hassan Zareen	Muhammad Zareenkhan	BS Cyber Security S O: BS (Software Engineering) T O: BS (Data Science)	M		1100	816	14.84	1200	689	28.71	100	34	10.20	53.74	On Merit
29	23093	Open Merit	Muhammad Hussnain Altaf	Altafaziz	BS (Computer Science) S O: BS Artificial Intelligence T O: BS (Data Science)	M	Poonch	1100	736	13.38	1200	620	25.83	100	48	14.40	53.62	Waiting
30	21066	Open Merit	Blawal Rasheed	Rasheedimam Din	BS (Data Science) S O: BS Cyber Security	M	Poonch	1100	763	13.87	1200	639	26.63	100	42	12.60	53.10	Waiting
31	20714	Open Merit	Rukhsana Aziz	Abdulaziz	BS (Data Science) S O: BS (Software Engineering) T O: BS Artificial Intelligence	F	Haveli	1100	754	13.71	1200	686	28.58	100	36	10.80	53.09	Waiting
32	24090	Open Merit	Mustansar Hayat	Muhammadhayat Khan	BS (Computer Science) S O: BS (Data Science) T O: BS Artificial Intelligence	M	Poonch	1100	794	14.44	1200	711	29.63	100	30	9.00	53.06	Waiting
33	22693	Open Merit	Emaz Riaz	Muhammadriaz	BS Cyber Security S O: BS (Data Science) T O: BS Artificial Intelligence	M		1100	801	14.56	1200	649	27.04	100	38	11.40	53.01	Waiting
34	21687	Open Merit	Umair Khaliq Khaliq	Muhammadkhaliq	B.Sc. Software Engineering Technology S O: B.Sc. Computer Engineering Technology T O: BS (Data Science)	M	Poonch	1100	638	11.60	1200	714	29.75	100	38	11.40	52.75	Waiting
35	23586	Open Merit	Sarim Pervaiz	Pervaizhussain	BS (Data Science) S O: BS Cyber Security T O: BS (Software Engineering)	M	Poonch	1100	744	13.53	1200	609	25.37	100	44	13.20	52.10	Waiting

Sr#	Form#	Category	Student Name	Father Name	Admission Program	Gender	Domicile	SSC			HSSC			Entry Test			Merit(100)	Merit Status
								T.M	O.M	20%	T.M	O.M	50%	T.M	O.M	30%		
36	22873	Open Merit	Mishal Pervaiz	Naseempervaiz	BS (Computer Science) S O: BS (Data Science) T O: BS Artificial Intelligence	F	Poonch	1100	510	9.27	1200	653	27.21	100	52	15.60	52.08	Waiting
37	22218	Open Merit	Muhammad Fahad	Abdul Sammadkhan	BS (Computer Science) S O: BS (Software Engineering) T O: BS (Data Science)	M	Poonch	1100	940	17.09	1200	835	34.79				51.88	Waiting
38	23827	Open Merit	Momina Zafar	Zafariqbal Khan	B.Sc. Software Engineering Technology S O: BS (Software Engineering) T O: BS (Data Science)	F	Poonch	1100	929	16.89	1200	813	33.88				50.77	Waiting
39	23501	Open Merit	Albash Shouket	Shouketabbassi	BS (Data Science) S O: BS (Software Engineering) T O: BS Artificial Intelligence	M		1100	791	14.38	1200	638	26.58	100	30	9.00	49.97	Waiting
40	21180	Open Merit	Ali Mehdi	Mukhtarali	BS (Computer Science) S O: BS (Data Science)	M	Roundu	1100	735	13.36	1100	646	29.36	100	24	7.20	49.93	Waiting
41	21249	Open Merit	Hurain Fatima	Masoodanjum	BS (Data Science) S O: BS Artificial Intelligence	F		1100	561	10.20	1200	679	28.29	100	38	11.40	49.89	Waiting
42	21460	Open Merit	Areej Waheed	Abdulwaheed	BS (Data Science)	F	Sudhnoti	1100	692	12.58	1200	646	26.92	100	34	10.20	49.70	Waiting
43	21612	Open Merit	Faraz Saleem	Muhammadsaleem Khan	BS (Software Engineering) S O: BS Artificial Intelligence T O: BS (Data Science)	M		1100	675	12.27	1200	638	26.58	100	36	10.80	49.66	Waiting
44	21895	Open Merit	Aimen Naeem	Muhammadnaeem Khan	BS (Computer Science) S O: BS (Data Science)	F		1100	722	13.13	1200	662	27.58	100	24	7.20	47.91	Waiting
45	23289	Open Merit	Tanees Kiani	Muhammad Osafkhan	BS (Data Science) S O: BS Artificial Intelligence T O: BS Software engineering (Evening)	M		1100	752	13.67	1200	621	25.87	100	26	7.80	47.35	Waiting
46	23455	Open Merit	Shamikh Malik	Muhammadshakil	BS (Data Science) S O: BS (Software Engineering) T O: BBA	M		1100	794	14.44	1100	636	28.91				43.35	Waiting
47	21144	Open Merit	Sardar Hammad Shoukat	Shoukat	BS Artificial intelligence (Evening) S O: BS Artificial Intelligence T O: BS (Data Science)	M		1100	469	8.53	1200	619	25.79	100	18	5.40	39.72	Waiting

Note:

Admission Committee

1. _____
2. _____
3. _____

DSA _____

- Name in Merit list doesn't ensure the admission confirmation.
- Due date for the fee is 28-29 October 2025 in DSA Office
- Applicants on Merit in Merit list shall bring their original documents (Metric , Fsc ,Domicile, CNIC and Nomination where applicable)
- In DAE Category preference will be given to AJK Nationals.
- Error and omission are excepted

